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FIRST SCHEDULE

BANKING ACTS

6 Geo. 4. c. 42. 7 & 8 Vict. ¢. 32.s. 21.
7 Geo. 4. c. 46. 8 & 9 Vict. ¢. 37.s. 22.
7 Geo. 4. c. 67. 8 & 9 Vict. ¢. 38.s. 13.

SECOND SCHEDULE

DOMINION OF CANADA LOANS

The following amounts of 4 per cent. loans were issued to the public in the following years :

£
In 1874 4,000,000
In 1875 1,000,000
In 1876 2,500,000
In 1878-9 4,500,000
£12,000,000

Of the above there were inscribed in books kept in the United Kingdom up to the first day of
May 1882 :

£
Of the loan of 1874 1,831,200
1875 500,000
1876 1,088,000
1878-9 2,279,700
5,698,900

Leaving in the hands of the public with option of inscription- | £6,301,100



http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/ukpga/1844/42
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/ukpga/1826/46
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/ukpga/1826/67
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THIRD SCHEDULE

ACCOUNT AS TO DIVIDENDS ON NATIONAL DEBT

L

ACCOUNT OF FRACTIONS OF A PENNY ACCUMULATED IN THE HANDS OF THE
GOVERNOR AND COMPANY OF THE BANK OF ENGLAND TO 31ST MARCH 1882.

Consolidated £3 per
cent. Annuities

Reduced £3 per cent.
Annuities

New £3 per cent.
Annuities

£2 10s. per cent.
Annuities, 1854

New £3 10s. per cent.
Annuities, 1854

Annuities for 30
years, ending 1885

Annuities for terms of
years

Red Sea and India
Telegraph Annuity

New £5 per cent.
Annuities, 1830

£5 per cent. Annuities
(Consolidated)

£4 per cent.
Annuities,
Consolidated, 1780

£3 per cent.
Annuities, 1726

£3 10s. per cent.
Annuities, 1818

£4 per cent.
Annuities, 1826

£3 10s. per cent.
Reduced Annuities,
1824

New £4 per cent.
Annuities, 1822

80,997

15,068

4,289

37

36

13

6,557

1,359

1,429

10,595

49

797

2,231

£

15

10

19

15

13

d.

11

11

11
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New £3 10s. per cent.
Annuities, 1830

£3 5s. per cent.
Annuities, 1844

Consolidated Long
Annuities, 1780

Sundry balances of
old Annuities

3,872

3,204

127

12,590

£143,272

12

19

12

11

IIL.

Excess, on 31st March 1882, of issues out of the
Exchequer to the Governor and Company of the
Bank of England for payment of dividends beyond

the sums paid

Amount £
repaid by
the Bank
of England
to the
Exchequer
in 1791
under 31
Geo. 3.

c. 33, and
in 1808
under 41
Geo. 3.

c. 4, being
amount
appropriated
out of
surplus
balances of
dividend
accounts

876,739
Less :(—

Issues to 120,000
the Bank

in 1877-8,
1879-80,
and 1880-1,
under 24
Vict. ¢. 3.

d.

849,372

17



http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/apgb/1791/
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/apgb/1791/
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/apgb/1791/
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/ukpga/1801/
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/ukpga/1801/
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/ukpga/1801/
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/ukpga/1861/
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/ukpga/1861/
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Net 756,739 0 9
repayment
by the
Bank

Cash balance in the hands of the Bank of England | £92,633 16 4
on 31st March 1882 available for payment of
dividends

FOURTH SCHEDULE

FORTIFICATION ACTS

Session and Chapter. Title.

23 & 24 Vict. c. 109. An Act for defraying the expenses of
constructing fortifications for the protection
of the Royal Arsenals and Dockyards and the
ports of Dover and Portland, and of creating
a central arsenal.

25 & 26 Vict. ¢. 78. An Act for providing a further sum towards
defraying the expenses of constructing
fortifications for the protection of the Royal
Arsenals and Dockyards and the ports of
Dover and Portland, and of creating a central
arsenal.

26 & 27 Vict. c. 80. An Act for providing a further sum towards
defraying the expenses of constructing
fortifications for the protection of the Royal
Arsenals and Dockyards and the ports of
Dover and Portland, and of creating a central
arsenal.

27 & 28 Vict. c. 109. An Act for providing a further sum towards
defraying the expenses of constructing
fortifications for the protection of the Royal
Arsenals and Dockyards and the ports of
Dover and Portland, and of creating a central
arsenal.

28 & 29 Vict. c. 61. An Act for providing a further sum, towards
defraying the expenses of constructing
fortifications for the protection of the Royal
Arsenals and Dockyards and the ports of
Dover and Portland, and of creating a central
arsenal.

30 & 31 Vict. c. 24. An Act to amend an Act of the twenty-
eighth and twenty-ninth years of Her
present Majesty, chapter sixty-one, for
providing a further sum towards defraying
the expenses of constructing fortifications



http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/ukpga/1860/109
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/ukpga/1862/78
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/ukpga/1863/80
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/ukpga/1864/109
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/ukpga/1865/61
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/ukpga/1867/24
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Session and Chapter.

30 & 31 Vict. c. 145.

32 & 33 Vict. c. 76.

Title.

for the protection of the Royal Arsenals
and Dockyards and the ports of Dover and
Portland, and of creating a central arsenal.

An Act for providing a further sum towards
defraying the expenses of constructing
fortifications for the protection of the Royal
Arsenals and Dockyards and the ports of
Dover and Portland.

An Act for providing the final sum necessary
to be raised by loan towards carrying on

the works now in course of construction

for the protection of the Royal Arsenals

and Dockyards and the harbours of Dover
and Portland, and for authorising the
abandonment of that portion of the works
already sanctioned by Parliament which has
not been yet commenced.



http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/ukpga/1867/145
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/ukpga/1869/76

