FIRST SCHEDULE

BANKING ACTS

6 Geo. 4. c. 42.	7 & 8 Vict. c. 32. s. 21.
7 Geo. 4. c. 46.	8 & 9 Vict. c. 37. s. 22.
7 Geo. 4. c. 67.	8 & 9 Vict. c. 38. s. 13.

SECOND SCHEDULE

DOMINION OF CANADA LOANS

The following amounts of 4 per cent. loans were issued to the public in the following years :

	£	
In 1874	4,000,000	
In 1875	1,000,000	
In 1876	2,500,000	
In 1878-9	4,500,000	
	£12,000,000	

Of the above there were inscribed in books kept in the United Kingdom up to the first day of May 1882 :

£

Of the loan of 1874	1,831,200	
1875	500,000	
1876	1,088,000	
1878-9	2,279,700	
		5,698,900
T · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	11: :4 .: :	66 201 100

Leaving in the hands of the public with option of inscription- | £6,301,100

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

THIRD SCHEDULE

ACCOUNT AS TO DIVIDENDS ON NATIONAL DEBT

I.

ACCOUNT OF FRACTIONS OF A PENNY ACCUMULATED IN THE HANDS OF THE GOVERNOR AND COMPANY OF THE BANK OF ENGLAND TO 31ST MARCH 1882.

	£	S.	<i>d</i> .
Consolidated £3 per cent. Annuities	80,997	1	9
Reduced £3 per cent. Annuities	15,068	5	11
New £3 per cent. Annuities	4,289	11	7
£2 10s. per cent. Annuities, 1854	37	9	4
New £3 10s. per cent. Annuities, 1854	6	5	0
Annuities for 30 years, ending 1885	7	15	11
Annuities for terms of years	36	2	11
Red Sea and India Telegraph Annuity	0	10	8
New £5 per cent. Annuities, 1830	13	4	7
£5 per cent. Annuities (Consolidated)	6,557	7	0
£4 per cent. Annuities, Consolidated, 1780	1,359	9	0
£3 per cent. Annuities, 1726	1,429	9	7
£3 10s. per cent. Annuities, 1818	10,595	19	8
£4 per cent. Annuities, 1826	49	0	2
£3 10s. per cent. Reduced Annuities, 1824	797	15	4
New £4 per cent. Annuities, 1822	2,231	13	4

	£	S.	d.
New £3 10s. per cent. Annuities, 1830	3,872	12	4
£3 5s. per cent. Annuities, 1844	3,204	5	11
Consolidated Long Annuities, 1780	127	19	0
Sundry balances of old Annuities	12,590	12	2
	£143,272	11	2

II.

Excess, on 31st March 1882, of issues out of the Exchequer to the Governor and Company of the Bank of England for payment of dividends beyond the sums paid			849,372	17	1	
Amount repaid by the Bank of England to the Exchequer in 1791 under 31 Geo. 3. c. 33, and in 1808 under 41 Geo. 3. c. 4, being amount appropriated out of surplus balances of dividend accounts	£	<i>S</i> .	<i>d</i> .			
Less :—	876,739	0	9			
Issues to the Bank in 1877-8, 1879-80, and 1880-1, under 24 Vict. c. 3.	120,000	0	0			

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

Net repayment			756,739	0	9
by the					
Bank	• .1 1 1			1.6	
Cash balance in the hands of the Bank of England on 31st March 1882 available for payment of dividends		£92,633	16	4	

FOURTH SCHEDULE

FORTIFICATION ACTS

Session and Chapter.	Title.
23 & 24 Vict. c. 109.	An Act for defraying the expenses of constructing fortifications for the protection of the Royal Arsenals and Dockyards and the ports of Dover and Portland, and of creating a central arsenal.
25 & 26 Vict. c. 78.	An Act for providing a further sum towards defraying the expenses of constructing fortifications for the protection of the Royal Arsenals and Dockyards and the ports of Dover and Portland, and of creating a central arsenal.
26 & 27 Vict. c. 80.	An Act for providing a further sum towards defraying the expenses of constructing fortifications for the protection of the Royal Arsenals and Dockyards and the ports of Dover and Portland, and of creating a central arsenal.
27 & 28 Vict. c. 109.	An Act for providing a further sum towards defraying the expenses of constructing fortifications for the protection of the Royal Arsenals and Dockyards and the ports of Dover and Portland, and of creating a central arsenal.
28 & 29 Vict. c. 61.	An Act for providing a further sum, towards defraying the expenses of constructing fortifications for the protection of the Royal Arsenals and Dockyards and the ports of Dover and Portland, and of creating a central arsenal.
30 & 31 Vict. c. 24.	An Act to amend an Act of the twenty- eighth and twenty-ninth years of Her present Majesty, chapter sixty-one, for providing a further sum towards defraying the expenses of constructing fortifications

Session and Chapter.	Title.
	for the protection of the Royal Arsenals and Dockyards and the ports of Dover and Portland, and of creating a central arsenal.
30 & 31 Vict. c. 145.	An Act for providing a further sum towards defraying the expenses of constructing fortifications for the protection of the Royal Arsenals and Dockyards and the ports of Dover and Portland.
32 & 33 Vict. c. 76.	An Act for providing the final sum necessary to be raised by loan towards carrying on the works now in course of construction for the protection of the Royal Arsenals and Dockyards and the harbours of Dover and Portland, and for authorising the abandonment of that portion of the works already sanctioned by Parliament which has not been yet commenced.